
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |PANO 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAG
I I 2

2. Z AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO.

M0001
3. EFFECT/2E 0ATE

1 5/9/2005

4. REoUISmONAPURCHASE REQ. NO.

HR-04-377-01; 3/18

6. PROJECT NO. (11 appicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (tfollrftentlemn6) 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Debbie Neff Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Attn: Debbie Neff
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., skeet cauny, Steno end ZIP Code) (X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

CONGER 6 ELSEA, INC 9B.DATED (SEEITEU 1)

9870 HIGHWAY 92 STE 300 IDA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO
NRC-38-04-377

WOODSTOCK GA 301868641

10B.DATED (SEEITEM 13)

CODE mFAtL1Y coDE X 09-30-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLiES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In hem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers tlls extended, tlis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOVVLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12-AcrOUNTNOANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (1red) APPN: 31X0200 B&R: 5-8415-122114 BOC: 252A

JOB CODE: R8443 OBLIGATED AMT.: 5160,000

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTT~r (SedpeciufM) THECHANGES SEt FORTH IN TEM 14ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEuI IDA.

X Changes Clause

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT)RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINMSTRATNE CHANGES (such as harges In psying olfce, a op.daton deal etac.)
SET FORTH IN rat 14, PURSUANTTO THEAUTHORrTr OF FAR 43.103

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specdy typo of modficalon and emaupty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not. 1 is required to sign this document and return copIes tq tho Issuing otrice.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENTiMOOIFICATION (Orgeriad by UCFaecionheadngs.s hkng aolalalkoricl stiect nutare feesbe.)

See attached page

Except as pwoded helrs an kWrs and codions of the docanerl reterenced In san 9A or 1tA. as herete churect remelan undchnged and in ?u force end effect

IMA NAMEANDTITE OF SIGNER (Type or pIrV) SA NAME AND TILE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprri)
Deborah Neff

Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15G. DATE SIGNED 15B. UNITED STATES OFAMERICA iSO DATE SIGNED

BY -SAgubieoe ,h a1uU a d iI
(&gnare of penson authorized lo sbign) (Sinature of Cmontracng adid

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1083)

TEMPLATE -ADMOi SISP REVIEW COMPLETE 111101aDM0020
A A



NRC-38-04-377
Modification No. 1
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of $160,000 hereby
increasing the obligated amount from $140,000.00 to $300,000. Accordingly, the contract is
hereby modified as follows:

Under Section B.2, Consideration and Obligation-Delivery Orders (JUN 1988), the first
sentence in paragraph (b) is revised as follows:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $300,000."

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of $594,992.00, remain
unchanged.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this modification, are as
follows:

FY 04 Obligations: $140,000
FY 05 Obligations: $160,000

Cumulative Obligations: $300,000

This modification obligated FY 05 funds in the amount of $160,000.

. s.


